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WARNING/ADVERTENCIA/ATTENTION 

WARNING!
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE THE COVER ON THIS 
SPEAKER. THERE ARE NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER ALL SERVICING 
TO A QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN
To prevent fire or electric shock, do not expose this equipment to rain or moisture. Do not store or 
operate this product near any liquids, heat sources such as radiators, heat registers or under 
extreme weather conditions. Clean only with a dry cloth. 
Users should exhibit extra safety when the WARNING or CAUTION symbol appears in this 
instruction manual and follow all precautions as they are stated. 

¡ADVERTENCIA!
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, NO RETIRE LA CUBIERTA DE 
ESTE ALTAVOZ. NO HAY PARTES REPARABLES POR EL USUARIO ADENTRO. REFIERA 
TODAS LAS REPARACIONES A UN TÉCNICO CALIFICADO
Para evitar incendios o descargas eléctricas, no exponga este equipo a la lluvia ni a la humedad. 
No almacene ni utilice este producto cerca de líquidos, fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas 
de calefacción o bajo condiciones climáticas extremas. Limpie solamente con un paño seco.
Los usuarios deben exhibir una seguridad adicional cuando aparezca el símbolo de ADVERTEN-
CIA o PRECAUCIÓN en este manual de instrucciones y seguir todas las precauciones 
indicadas.

WARNING!
POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE, NE RETIREZ PAS LE COUVERCLE 
DE CET HAUT-PARLEUR. IL N'Y A AUCUNE PIÈCE RÉPARABLE PAR L'UTILISATEUR À 
L'INTÉRIEUR. RÉFÉREZ TOUTE RÉPARATION À UN TECHNICIEN QUALIFIÉ
Pour éviter tout incendie ou choc électrique, n'exposez pas cet équipement à la pluie ou à 
l'humidité. Ne stockez pas et n'utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de liquides, de sources de 
chaleur telles que radiateurs, bouches de chaleur ou dans des conditions météorologiques 
extrêmes. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec.
Les utilisateurs doivent faire preuve d'une sécurité supplémentaire lorsque le symbole 
AVERTISSEMENT ou ATTENTION apparaît dans ce manuel d'instructions et suivre toutes les 
précautions telles qu'elles sont énoncées. 



BT- 44 FUNCTIONS / FUNCIONES / LES FONCTIONS

MANIPULER
LE VOLUME
RÉGLAGE
RÉPÉTER
PRECEDENT/LIGNE
JOUER PAUSE
SUIVANT/AVANT RAPIDE
ENTRÉE AUXILIAIRE
VOYANT D'ALIMENTATION USB
CARTE SD
USB DIRECT
ANTENNE BARRE
COMMUTATEUR DE FONCTION
COMMUTATEUR DE BANDE
ENTRÉE CC
INDICATEUR DE CHARGE
ENTRÉE CA
PORTE BATTERIE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

FUNCIONES
HANDLE
VOLUME
TUNING
REPEAT
PREV/REW
PLAY/PAUSE
NEXT/FAST FWD
AUX IN
USB POWER INDICATOR
SD CARD
USB DIRECT
ROD ANTENNA
FUNCTION SWITCH
BAND SWITCH
DC IN
CHARGING INDICATOR
AC IN
BATTERY DOOR 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

FUNCTIONS

RESOLVER
VOLUMEN
AFINACIÓN
REPETIR
ANTERIOR/FILA
REPRODUCIR PAUSAR
SIGUIENTE/AVANCE RÁPIDO
ENTRADA AUX
INDICADOR DE ALIMENTACIÓN USB
TARJETA SD
USB DIRECTO
ANTENA DE VARILLA
INTERRUPTOR DE FUNCIÓN
CAMBIO DE BANDA
DC EN
INDICADOR DE CARGA
ENTRADA DE CA
TAPA DE LA BATERÍA

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

LES FONCTIONS



BT- 44 OPERATION / OPERACIÓN / OPÉRATION

RADIO
1. Change the function switch to the desired radio band AM, FM or SW.
2. Adjust the volume and turn the radio dial to the preferred radio station.
3. PuII the antenna out and adjust it to receive the best FM or SW reception.

USB/TF MUSIC PLAYER
1. Move the function switch to the USB/AUX position. 
2.
3.
4. Use Play/Pause, Next/FFwd, Prev/Rewind buttons to control music playback. 

BLUETOOTH
1. Switch the function switch to Bluetooth and you will hear a voice saying "waiting for the pairing"
2. Open Bluetooth settings on your mobile phone, scan and select “QFX BT-44” to pair.
3.
4. Now you can play and control music stored on your mobile phone.

RADIO
1. Cambie el interruptor de función a la banda de radio deseada AM, FM o SW.
2. Ajuste el volumen y gire el dial de la radio a la estación de radio preferida.
3. Saque la antena y ajústela para recibir la mejor recepción de FM o SW.

REPRODUCTOR DE MÚSICA USB/TF
1. Mueva el interruptor de función a la posición USB/AUX.
2. Inserte la tarjeta USB/TF para reproducir archivos de música MP3 almacenados en una 

3. Automáticamente comenzará a reproducir la primera canción.
4. Utilice los botones Reproducir/Pausar, Siguiente/Avanzar, Anterior/Retroceder para 

controlar la reproducción de música.

BLUETOOTH
1. Cambie el interruptor de función a Bluetooth y escuchará una voz que dice "esperando el emparejamiento"
2.
3.
4. Ahora puedes reproducir y controlar la música almacenada en tu teléfono móvil.

RADIO
1. Réglez le commutateur de fonction sur la bande radio souhaitée AM, FM ou SW.
2. Réglez le volume et tournez le cadran de la radio sur la station de radio préférée.
3. Sortez l'antenne et réglez-la pour recevoir la meilleure réception FM ou SW.

LECTEUR DE MUSIQUE USB/TF
1. Déplacez le commutateur de fonction sur la position USB/AUX.
2.
3. Il commencera automatiquement à jouer la première chanson.
4. Utilisez les boutons Play/Pause, Next/FFwd, Prev/Rewind pour contrôler la lecture de la musique.

BLUETOOTH
1. Basculez le commutateur de fonction sur Bluetooth et vous entendrez une voix disant "en attente de l'appairage"
2. Ouvrez les paramètres Bluetooth sur votre téléphone portable, scannez et sélectionnez "QFX BT-44" pour coupler.
3.
4. Vous pouvez désormais lire et contrôler la musique stockée sur votre téléphone portable.





LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY POLICY
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®
RMA Processing

www.qfxusa.com

Televisions

Telephones

LABOR

1-800-864-CLUB (2582)
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)

support@qfxusa.com
Mon-Fri 9AM - 5PM (PST)





THANK YOU.
 

FOLLOW US @QFXUSA

       Where the Party Begins!

We would love to hear about your BT-44 journey! 
Tag us @QFXUSA to share your stories. 


